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LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
APN 4464010012 -

LOT 12 DF TRACT NO. 10544
APPLICANT:

APRIL’S TRUST

Paula Lagin Oghlberg and Craig Rainey
26500 West Agoura Blvd. Suite 326

~ Calabasas, CA 91302 -

T: 310-457-5700

Robert Shachtman

Architect AIA.

10800 Via Verona St.

Los Angeles, CA, 90077

T: 310-472-9729  email: drwfst@aol.com |
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

Raj Shah

Structural Engineer

8436 Irondale Avenue

Canoga Park, CA 91306

T: 818-8§82-9079 email: rejshah se@gmail.com
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EXTERIOR STAIR HANDRAIL REQUIREMENTSS:

- Provide a minimum of one continuous

handrail on the stairways with 4 or more risers
and at all open sides. (1009.10)

Handrails 34" to 38” high above tread nosing (1012.2)

Openings between intermediate balusters shall
preclude the passage of a 4-3/8-in. diameter sphere.
The triangular openings formed by the riser, tread
and bottom rail shall preclude the passage of a 6-in.
diameter sphere. (1013.3)

Handgrip portion of handrail shall not be less
than 1.25” and no more than 2” cross-sectional
dimension having a smooth surface with no
sharp comers.

Handrails with other than circular cross sections
shall have a perimeter dimension of 4 to 6.25 inches
with a maximum cross-section of 2.25-in.  (1012.3)

Return handrail(s) to newel post or wall. (1012.4)

Note: A Wet Weather Erosion Control Plan (WWECPO,
 utilizing sediment and erosion control BMPs, for projects
- that will leave disturb soil during the rainy season
© {October 1 to Aprill5) is required. The WWECP mast be
- prepared, for projects that have already broken ground,

ot fess than 30:days priorto the beginuing-ofeach rainy

. season diwring which soil will be disturbed, and implemented
' throughout the entire rainy season. For projects that will

begin constraction during the rainy season, the WWECP must
be available 30 days before construction commences. '
{'hie WWECP must be submitted to the Bureau.of Engineering,
Public Works for review and approval. The WWECP:ir not @

; fmqﬂipemem far the issuance of a building permii.

‘i NOTES: .
- 1) No pool on the property LR

. 2) No easements on the property : E
* 3) No Oak trees on or overhanging property
G
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- COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES FIRE DEPARTMENT
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OWNER: APRIL TRUST

Provide a minimum unobstructed width of 20 feet, except for
approved security gates in accordance with Section 503.6 and an
unobstructed vertical clearance “clear to sky” Fire Department
vehicular access to within 150 feet of all portions of the exterior
building walls. Fire Code 503.2.1

Tire Department vehicular access roads must be installed and

- maintained in a serviceable manner prior to and during the time of

construction. Fire Code 501.4

A minimum 5 fool wide approved firefighter access walkway leading
from the fire apparatus access road to the buildings exterior openings
shall be provided for fire fighting and rescue purposes.

Fire Codc 504.1

Building address numbers shall be provided and maintained so as to
be plainly visible and legible from the street fronting the property.
The numbers shal] be a minimum of 4 inches high with & minimum
stroke width of 0.5 inch. Fire Code 505.1

The required fire flow for PUBLIC fis hydrants at this location is
1250 gpm, at 20 psi residual pressure, for a duration of 2 hours over
and above maximum daily domestic demand.

Fire Code 508.3 and Fire Depariment regulation 8.

Show all existing PUBLIC fire hydrants within 450 feet of the lot

frontage on both sides of the strect. Specify size of fire hydrant(s) and -

dimension(s) to property lines. Additional fire hydrant requirements
may be necessary after this information is provided.

Fire Code 508.1 and Fire Department Regulation 8.

All required PUBLIC fire hydrants shall be instalied, tested and
accepled prior to beginning construction. Fire Code 501.4

The inspection, hydrostatic test and flushing of the fire sprinkler
piping shall be witnessed by an autherized Fire Department
representative. Fire Code 901.5

Provide an approved automatic fire sprinkler system as set forth by
Building Code 903 and Fire Code 903. Plans shall be submitted to the
Sprinkler Plan Check Unit for review and approval prior to
installation. Fire Code 903.1

Egress doors shall be readily openable from the egress side without
the use of a key or any special knowledge or effort.

Building Code 1008.1.8

Roof valley flashings shall be not less than 0.019-inch (No. 26

_galvanized sheet gape) corrosion-resistant metal installed over a

minimum 36-inch wide underlayment consisting of one layer of No.
72 ASTM cap sheet running the full length of the valley.

(Fire Code 4710.1.3)

Roof guiters shall be provided with a means to prevent the
hccmnu]aliuu of leaves and debris in the gutter. (Fire Code 4710.1.4)
Vehicle access doors shall be noncombustible or exterior fire
retardant treated wood. (Fire Code 4716.2.3)

NOTE: .
An approved Seismic Gas Shutoff Valve will be installed on
The fuel gas line on the down stream side of the utility meter
and be rigidly connected to the exterior of the building or
structure containing the fuel gas piping.

(Per Ordinance 170,158).

Separate plumbing permit is required.

TOTAL AREA TABULATION
UPPER LEVEL (LIVING): 206 SF
MID — LEVEL: 881 S.F.
MID — LEVEL DECK: 548 S.F.
|  LOWER LEVEL: 916 SF.
TOTAL: 5551 S.F.
2 —CAR GARAGE: 420 S.F.

PARCEL GROSS: 5635 SQ.FT.

IMPERMEABLE: 2507 SQ.FT.
NET: 3128 SQ.FT,

JOB ADDRESS: 79/ LATIGO CANYON RD,

MALIBU, CA'90265
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 12 OF TRACT NO. 10544
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ENGINEERING & SURVEYING CO., INC.
B E . Kzta{m WYANDOTTE ST., SUITE 103

FAX\TEL (818)346=6862
CANOGA PARK, CA 91303
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FOR: APRIL TRUST ﬁ
TITLE: : = ]
LOCATION: 791 LATIGO CANYON ROAD, MALIBU, CA 90265 l.-

DATE: 10-11-10 |




AINL GRADE

SOL7H SECT/OA S-S

SCALE! /"=2&7

| L = Q =
i s o FZ
2 7
- o RN Z O
' e f E O =
; : () oo
! { / ; - = J{’J H
: 3 (riine) = - — —= % p-q
| | i ,,f' : P <o WV e MHEVES | % <
g : . p e o ? o - _
2T Ay gl o QA?&C‘FA/’Q = / Rais ! & certs PLRNE AY Al el e q U
gE : p2o062 || AT Casiacs) % - )
: —— ; ___." TRt ™ = —fm._. ¥
L SIS | ! G2 BARAT ~—— 5 = o0 < D
p - fi . : i | 2800 U m
P 799G, 2 ; A 3 REVOCABLE PRI | RED IR ED  apy2 CON TR ICTVOAS m
2= o gy 13 s k Wer i ROAD RICH 7/ ay e
=t | I '?f' CAZRCrLD s m H A
| / L= oz - { <
|
= e % ~ =
& ;
| Lo
1 | :
L7 . | | / — N
I W : 7980 m B~
EX/ STING c’_;,égc//(/_{) | .
= PROT £ /nves | Q
' +
G . o NOIRT A SEC T IONS . AL AP
i ? Boa T 5CalZ R
~f
' i /7‘;‘ z
| 8 7 | /
. PRI i
— A | / @
2 D Bliarn]a
| i3 | p
: : : 5C7
35 TABOVE A.?:'J}NC‘/E/\T/)" sz’i?ﬁrf‘k/ﬂ o ][/ : = >
| | g pAfROA Lavis ¥ Larrco cyal o,
- = | - ' F
ey T e i ' ; I . Sl
‘L | ('I | RET wm II’" Lot |
i | ‘ § s
il = VAR/ES
| —=
_(2ooo ! f J,/ CIAACTED /L . 2000
| T
296.
T o i /l o ol A
' i =N
i z
o |
(3 s
7386 .7
= - — :_:F.._A_,::/
¥ =~
- il P—
g2 A eI el o
S EXIST, CROUAIL LINE - % <~ . /977,2 |
b= RO, L/AAS . r i =
e 7 I

OWNER: APRIL TRUST ¢ GRA/G RAAEY (8/0) #8 75700

JOB ADDRESS: 73/ LATIGO CANYON RD,
‘ MALIBU, CA 90265

\LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOT 12 OF TRACT NO. 10544
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